(%) (%) l%1 (%) (%) l%l (%)

43.98% 10.00% 4.40% 11.00% 4.84% 12.00% 5.28%

16.42% 5.06% 0.83% 5.06% 0.83% 5.06% 0.83%

20.58% 1.16% 0.24% 1.16% 0.24% 1.16% 0.24%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

2.53% 0.81% 0.02% 0.81% 0.02% 0.81% 0.02%

16.48% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 5.47% 0.00% 5.91% 0.00% 6.35% 0.00%

100.00% 5.49% 5.93% 6.37% -- - -- -

180053-Ft. Meade-000234

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
FT. MEADE DIVISION
CAPITAL STRUCTURE PROFORMA

June 30, 2016

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

AVERAGE

COMMON EQUilY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL AVERAGE

YEAR-END

COMMON EQUilY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED L TO

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL YEAR-END

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTI LilY

$312,87S $0

$124,442 $0

$128,114 $0

$0 $0

$23,224 $0

$87,598 $0

$0 $0

$676,253 $0

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTI LilY

$380,552 $0

$142,064 $0

$178,091 $0

$0 $0

$16,136 $0

$105,198 $0

$0 $0

$822,041 $0

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

$312,875 $0 $260,371 $573,246

$124,442 $0 $103,559 $228,001

$128,114 $0 $106,614 $234,728

$0 $0 $0 $0

$23,224 $0 $0 $23,224

$87,598 $0 $0 $87,598

$0 $0 $0 $0

$676,253 $0 $470,544 $1,146,797

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

$380,552 $0 $223,245 $603,797

$142,064 $0 $83,339 $225,403

$178,091 $0 $104,474 $282,565

$0 $0 $0 $0

$16,136 $0 $0 $16,136

$105,198 $0 $0 $105,198

$0 $0 $0 $0

$822,041 $0 $411,058 $1,233,099

SCHEDULE4

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT ··-·

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

49.99% 10.00% 5.00% 11.00% 5.50% 12.00% 6.00%

19.88% 4.95% 0.98% 4.95% 0.98% 4.95% 0.98%

20.47% 1.38% 0.28% 1.38% 0.28% 1.38% 0.28%

0.00% o.od% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

2.03% 0.56% 0.01% 0.56% 0.01% 0.56% 0.01%

7.64% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 6.26% 0.00% 6.76% 0.00% 7.26% 0.00%

100.00% 6.27% 6.77% 7.27%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT ····-· -··-· HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

[…]

FPSC ADJUSTED $ 188,341 $ $ 210,745 $ 26,418 $ 42,218 $ (37,834) $ _$ _$ ___ -_ $ 241 547 _! (53,206)

PROFORM ADJUSTMENTS
1) Amortize Acquisition Adjustment $ 51 562 $ (19,890) $ 31672 ....L.ill..illl

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ $ $ $ 51,562 $ $ (19,890) $ _L__- _$ ___ - $ 31,672 $ (31,672)

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $ 188,341 $ $ 210,745 $ 77,980 $ 42,218 L {57,724) _L__ $ - $ 273.219 $ (84,878)

180053-Ft. Meade-000248

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
FT. MEADE DIVISION
CAPITAl STRUCTURE

June 30, 2017

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

AVERAGE

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED l TO

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

OEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL AVERAGE

YEAR-END

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL YEAR-END

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY

$381,598 $0

$134,704 $0

$154,523 $0

$0 $0

$15,139 $0

$198,945 $0

$0 $0

$884,909 $0

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY

$316,145 $0

$137,296 $0

$98,535 $0

$0 $0

$15,015 $0

$223,629 $0

$0 $0

$790,620 $0

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BAlANCE

$381,598 $0 ($88,475) $293,123

$134,704 $0 ($31,232) $103,472

$154,523 $0 ($35,827) $118,696

$0 $0 $0 $0

$15,139 $0 $0 $15,139

$198,945 $0 $0 $198,945

$0 $0 $0 $0

$884,909 $0 ($155,534) $729,375

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

$316,145 $0 $82 $316,227

$137,296 $0 $34 $137,330

$98,535 $0 $26 $98,561

$0 $0 $0 $0

$15,015 $0 $0 $15,015

$223,629 $0 $0 $223,629

$0 $0 $0 $0

$790,620 $0 $142 $790,762

5CHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

(%1 (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

40.19% 10.00% 4.02% 11.00% 4.42% 12.00% 4.82%

14.19% 4.66% 0.66% 4.66% 0.66% 4.66% 0.66%

16.27% 1.77% 0.29% 1.77% 0.29% 1.77% 0.29%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

2.08% -0.08% 0.00% -0.08% 0.00% ..0.08% 0.00%

27.28% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 4.97% 0.00% 5.37% 0.00% 5.77% 0.00%

100.00% 4.97% 5.37% 5.77%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST